


WELCOME 
MESSAGE

Dear Friends,

Greetings from Kanyakumari!

We are delighted to announce that the FOGSI South Zone Vice President Conference 2025 to be 
held at Kanyakumari, Tamil Nadu from 25th to 27th July 2025. Kanyakumari, the southernmost 
tip of the Indian subcontinent and the southernmost city on mainland India, is often referred to 
as “The Land’s End. The theme of the conference is  symbolizing the “Triveni Sangamam”
confluence of three societies coming together. The event will be jointly hosted by the Nagercoil, 
Tuticorin, and Tirunelveli OBGyn Societies.

We extend a warm invitation to delegates, esteemed national and international faculty, 
renowned for their expertise in the field, as well as distinguished gynaecologists from across our 
country and neighbouring states. As faculty who will contribute to the conference through 
engaging debates, discussions, plenary lectures, symposia, and panel discussions, sharing their 
wealth of knowledge and experiences. We welcome gynaecologists from Tamil Nadu and 
across India to submit their abstracts for consideration as free papers and poster presentations. 

We are confident that the FOGSI South Zone Vice President Conference, Kanyakumari will prove 
to be a stimulating and enriching experience. We eagerly anticipate welcoming you to our 
charming city of Kanyakumari soon.

Thank you

Best Regards 

Dr SUNITA TANDULWADKAR 
President FOGSI

Dr SUVRNA S KHADILKAR
Secretary General FOGSI

Dr N PALANIAPPAN
Vice President FOGSI
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Dr Sundar Narayan
Organising Chairperson

Nagercoil

Dr Dorus Anson
Organising Chairperson

Tuticorin

ORGANISING COMMITTEE

Dr Madhubala
Organising Chairperson

Tirunelveli

Dr Rashmi Ajit
Organising Secretary

Nagercoil

Dr Archana Ambujan 
Organising Secretary

Tuticorin

Dr Gayathri
Organising Secretary

Tirunelveli

Dr Dhanalekshmi
Joint Organising 

Secretary, Nagercoil

Dr Jasmine Rajesh
Joint Organising 

Secretary, Tuticorin

Dr Nirmala
Joint Organising 

Secretary, Tirunelveli

Dr Shanthi Mahilan
Joint Organising 

Secretary, Nagercoil

FOGSI OFFICE BEARERS 2025-2026

Dr Varsha Baste
Vice President

Dr N Palaniappan
Vice President

Dr Abha Singh
Vice President

Dr Komal Chavan
Vice President

Dr Suvarna Khadilkar
Secretary General

Dr Niranjan Chavan
Treasurer

Dr Parikshit Tank
Dp. Secretary General

Dr Ameya Purandare
Joint Secretary

Dr Sunita Tandulwadkar
President

Dr Jaydeep Tank
Imm. Past President

Dr Bhaskar Pal
President Elect

Dr Shyamal Sett
Vice President
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Dr Ashwini Kale
Joint Secretary
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CONFERENCE HIGHLIGHTS
Pre-Conference Workshops

Expert Panel  Discussions

Orations

 Keynotes

1

2

3

4

 Free Paper / Poster Presentation

 Scientific Exhibition

5

6

 Eminent Faculty

 Banquet & Cultural Night

7

8

REGISTRATION INFORMATION

FOGSI Member

PG Student 

Accompanying Person

Workshop

Banquet

Category
Amount GST@18% Total

Early Bird 
thtill 31  March 2025

`8200

`5932

`4100

`2050

`2050

`10000

`7000

`5000

`2500

`2500

`1800

`1067

`900

`450

`450

Amount GST@18% Total

Regular
thtill 30  May 2025

`9430

`6560

`4100

`2050

`2050

`11500

`8000

`5000

`2500

`2500

`2070

`1440

`900

`450

`450

Amount GST@18% Total

Spot
thtill 24  July 2025 onwards

`10660

`7380

`4100

`2050

`2050

`13000

`9000

`5000

`2500

`2500

`2340

`1620

`900

`450

`450

Note: 1. Conference registration is mandatory for Workshop & Banquet
 2. Banquet charges 2000 + GST 
 3. Accompany person registration inclusive of local site seeing with packed lunch & banquet

Faculty Dinner
th25  July 2025

Banquet & Cultural
th26  July 2025

Inauguration
th26  July 2025

Last Date for 
Abstract Submission

th10  July 2025

Pre – Conference 
Workshops

th25  July 2025

Scientific Program

th th26  - 27  July 2025

Last date for 
Regular Registration

th30  May 2025

Abstract Submission
Opens on

th20  February 2025

Last date for
Early Bird Registration

st31  March 2025

KEY DATES 

Scan QR Code
to Register



Kanyakumari The Virgin (or Kanya) Princess' referring to Devi Kanya Kumari officially known as 
Kanyakumari, formerly known as Cape Comorin) is a city in Kanyakumari district in the state of 
Tamil Nadu, India. It is the southernmost tip of the Indian subcontinent and the southernmost city in 
mainland India, and thus referred to as "The Land's End". The city is situated 90 kilometres (56 mi) 
south of Thiruvananthapuram city, and about 20 kilometres (12 mi) south of Nagercoil, the 
headquarters of Kanyakumari district. It is the southernmost tip of mainland India. Kanyakumari is 
popular for its beautiful beaches, unique Vivekananda Rock Memorial, and stunning sunrise and 
sunset views. It is also a major pilgrimage centre for Hindus.

HOST CITY KANYAKUMARI 
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WORKSHOPS

Decoding the 
Obstetric 

Echocardiogram 

Scientific 
approach to 
Menopause 

& Ageing

Peripartum 
Care : 

an RCOG 
module

Comprehensive 
Fetal medicine

Advances in 
Cosmetic 

gynaecology

Operative 
Gynecology 

Video 
Workshop

ABSTRACT THEAMS
1 Operative Obstetrics

Fetal Medicine

Malignancy /Screening 
for Chronic Malignancy

Miscellaneous2

3

4



Padmanabhapuram Palace
Padmanabhapuram Palace, also known as Kalkulam Palace, is a 
Travancore-era palace located in Padmanabhapuram in the 
Kanyakumari district of the Indian state of Tamil Nadu. The 
palace is owned, controlled and maintained by kerala 
government. Padmanabhapuram is the former capital city of

Mathoor Aqueduct
Mathoor Aqueduct was constructed in 1966 as a drought relief 
measure over the river Pahrali to carry water for irrigation from 
an elevated level of one hill to another. Basically built as an 
aqueduct to transport water for irrigation purposes, Mathoor 
Hanging Bridge is the tallest and longest trough bridge in Asia. It 
is 115 ft in height and 1 km long.

Thanumalayan temple - Sthanumalayan Kovil
The Thanumalayan Temple, also called Sthanumalayan Temple, 
is an important Hindu temple located in Suchindram in the 
Kanyakumari district of Tamil Nadu, India. The Thanumalayan 
Temple is of importance to both Shaivaite and Vaishnavite sects 
of Hinduism, as the name Stanumalaya denotes the Trimurti; "Stanu" 
means Mahesha; "Mal" means Vishnu; and the "Ayan" means Brahma. 
It counts among the Abhimana Kshetrams in Vaishnavite traditions.

|  6www.szvpcon2025.com

Vivekananda Rock Memorial 
Vivekananda Rock Memorial is a monument and popular tourist 
attraction in Kanyakumari, India's southernmost tip. The 
memorial stands on one of the two rocks located about 500 
meters off mainland of Vavathurai, Tamil Nadu. It was built in 1970 
in honour of Swami Vivekananda, who is said to have attained 
enlightenment on the rock. 

Kanyakumari Beach 
Located at the southernmost coast of the Indian peninsula, 
Kanyakumari Beach offers attractions that are highly unique. 
Kanyakumari is also the only place on Earth from where you can 
see the spectacular sights of sunrise and sunset from the very 
same location. 

PLACES TO VISIT IN KANYAKUMARI 

Thiruvalluvar Statue
The Thiruvalluvar Statue, or the Valluvar Statue, is a 41-metre-tall 
(133 ft) stone sculpture of the Tamil poet and philosopher Valluvar, 
known as Thiruvalluvar, the author of the Thirukkural, an ancient 
Tamil work on Dharma and morality.



Congress Secretariat Professional Conference Organizer & 
Travel Manager

Mr. Thirupathi Atkapuram
Director – Operations & BD

 

Meety Events Private Limited

Office No. 207, HITEX 2nd Floor, 

HITEX Trade Fair Office Building, Izzathnagar, 

Hyderabad - 500084. meetyevents.com

BEWELL HOSPITALS
K P Road, Nagercoil

Mobile : 9443124515, Tel : 04652-223245, 223244

E-mail: szvpcon2025@gmail.com

Dr N Palaniappan

Vice President FOGSI 

Dr Rashmi Ajit

Organising Secretary Nagercoil

Dr Sundar Narayana
Organising Chairperson Nagercoil

SPARSA RESORT 

SHELL PARK - A RESORT 

Distance From Venue: 20.6 Km Distance From Venue: 4.8 Km 

Distance From Venue: 19.2 Km Distance From Venue: 20.6 Km 

ACCOMMODATION
HOTEL SEA LAND 

HOTEL TRI SEA 

CONFERENCE 

VENUE
GANGA GRANDEUR 
NAGERCOIL, TAMIL NADU 

www.szvpcon2025.com

Mr. Venkatesh G
+91 8919819391
venkat.guntoju@meetyevents.com

Ms. Prashanthi Erra 
+91 7997765680
prashanthi.erra@meetyevents.com

Mr. Avinash Ramesh 
+91 9381973033
avinash.ramesh@meetyevents.com
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