



Dear Friends,

Greetings from Kanyakumari!

We are delighted to announce that the FOGSI South Zone Vice President Conference 2025 to be held at Kanyakumari, Tamil Nadu from 25th to 27th July 2025. Kanyakumari, the southernmost tip of the Indian subcontinent and the southernmost city on mainland India, is often referred to as "The Land's End. The theme of the conference is "Triveni Sangamam" symbolizing the confluence of three societies coming together. The event will be jointly hosted by the Nagercoil, Tuticorin, and Tirunelveli OBGyn Societies.

We extend a warm invitation to delegates, esteemed national and international faculty, renowned for their expertise in the field, as well as distinguished gynaecologists from across our country and neighbouring states. As faculty who will contribute to the conference through engaging debates, discussions, plenary lectures, symposia, and panel discussions, sharing their wealth of knowledge and experiences. We welcome gynaecologists from Tamil Nadu and across India to submit their abstracts for consideration as free papers and poster presentations.

We are confident that the FOGSI South Zone Vice President Conference, Kanyakumari will prove to be a stimulating and enriching experience. We eagerly anticipate welcoming you to our charming city of Kanyakumari soon.

Thank you

Best Regards



Dr SUNITA TANDULWADKAR President FOGSI



Dr SUVRNA S KHADILKAR Secretary General FOGSI



Dr N PALANIAPPAN Vice President FOGSI



ORGANISING COMMITTEE



Dr Sundar Narayan Organising Chairperson Nagercoil



Dr Dorus Anson Organising Chairperson **Tuticorin**



Dr Madhubala Organising Chairperson Tirunelveli



Dr Rashmi Ajit **Organising Secretary** Nagercoil



Dr Archana Ambujan **Organising Secretary** Tuticorin



Dr Gayathri Organising Secretary Tirunelveli



Dr Dhanalekshmi Joint Organising Secretary, Nagercoil



Dr Jasmine Rajesh Joint Organising Secretary, Tuticorin



Dr Nirmala Joint Organising Secretary, Tirunelveli



Dr Shanthi Mahilan Joint Organising Secretary, Nagercoil

FOGSI OFFICE BEARERS 2025-2026



Dr Sunita Tandulwadkar President



Dr Bhaskar Pal President Elect



Dr Jaydeep Tank Imm. Past President



Dr Suvarna Khadilkar Secretary General



Dr Komal Chavan Vice President



Dr Varsha Baste Vice President



Dr Abha Singh Vice President



Dr N Palaniappan Vice President



Dr Shyamal Sett Vice President



Dr Parikshit Tank Dp. Secretary General



Dr Niranjan Chavan Dr Ameya Purandare Treasurer



Joint Secretary



Dr Ashwini Kale Joint Secretary

CONFERENCE HIGHLIGHTS

- 1 Pre-Conference Workshops
 2 Expert Panel Discussions
 3 Orations
- 4 Keynotes

- 5 Free Paper / Poster Presentation
- 6 Scientific Exhibition
- 7 Eminent Faculty
- 8 Banquet & Cultural Night

KEY DATES

Last date for Early Bird Registration

31st March 2025

Last Date for Abstract Submission

10th July 2025

Faculty Dinner

25th July 2025

Last date for Regular Registration

30th May 2025

Pre - Conference Workshops

25th July 2025

Banquet & Cultural

26th July 2025

Abstract Submission Opens on

20th February 2025

Scientific Program

26th - 27th July 2025

Inauguration

26th July 2025

REGISTRATION INFORMATION

Category	Early Bird till 31 th March 2025			Regular till 30 th May 2025			Spot till 24 th July 2025 onwards		
	Amount	GST@18%	Total	Amount	GST@18%	Total	Amount	GST@18%	Total
FOGSI Member	₹8200	₹1800	₹10000	₹9430	₹2070	₹11500	₹10660	₹2340	₹13000
PG Student	₹5932	₹1067	₹7000	₹6560	₹1440	₹8000	₹7380	₹1620	₹9000
Accompanying Person	₹4100	₹900	₹5000	₹4100	₹900	₹5000	₹4100	₹900	₹5000
Workshop	₹2050	₹450	₹2500	₹2050	₹450	₹2500	₹2050	₹450	₹2500
Banquet	₹2050	₹450	₹2500	₹2050	₹450	₹2500	₹2050	₹450	₹2500

- Note: 1. Conference registration is mandatory for Workshop & Banquet
 - 2. Banquet charges 2000 + GST
 - 3. Accompany person registration inclusive of local site seeing with packed lunch & banquet

Scan QR Code to Register



ABSTRACT THEAMS

1 Operative Obstetrics

Malignancy / Screening for Chronic Malignancy

Miscellaneous

4



HOST CITY KANYAKUMARI

Kanyakumari The Virgin (or Kanya) Princess' referring to Devi Kanya Kumari officially known as Kanyakumari, formerly known as Cape Comorin) is a city in Kanyakumari district in the state of Tamil Nadu, India. It is the southernmost tip of the Indian subcontinent and the southernmost city in mainland India, and thus referred to as "**The Land's End**". The city is situated 90 kilometres (56 mi) south of Thiruvananthapuram city, and about 20 kilometres (12 mi) south of Nagercoil, the headquarters of Kanyakumari district. It is the southernmost tip of mainland India. Kanyakumari is popular for its beautiful beaches, unique Vivekananda Rock Memorial, and stunning sunrise and sunset views. It is also a major pilgrimage centre for Hindus.



PLACES TO VISIT IN KANYAKUMARI



Vivekananda Rock Memorial

Vivekananda Rock Memorial is a monument and popular tourist attraction in Kanyakumari, India's southernmost tip. The memorial stands on one of the two rocks located about 500 meters off mainland of Vavathurai, Tamil Nadu. It was built in 1970 in honour of Swami Vivekananda, who is said to have attained enlightenment on the rock.

Kanyakumari Beach

Located at the southernmost coast of the Indian peninsula, Kanyakumari Beach offers attractions that are highly unique. Kanyakumari is also the only place on Earth from where you can see the spectacular sights of sunrise and sunset from the very same location.





Thiruvalluvar Statue

The Thiruvalluvar Statue, or the Valluvar Statue, is a 41-metre-tall (133 ft) stone sculpture of the Tamil poet and philosopher Valluvar, known as Thiruvalluvar, the author of the Thirukkural, an ancient Tamil work on Dharma and morality.



Thanumalayan temple - Sthanumalayan Kovil

The Thanumalayan Temple, also called Sthanumalayan Temple, is an important Hindu temple located in Suchindram in the Kanyakumari district of Tamil Nadu, India. The Thanumalayan Temple is of importance to both Shaivaite and Vaishnavite sects of Hinduism, as the name Stanumalaya denotes the Trimurti; "Stanu" means Mahesha; "Mal" means Vishnu; and the "Ayan" means Brahma. It counts among the Abhimana Kshetrams in Vaishnavite traditions.

Padmanabhapuram Palace

Padmanabhapuram Palace, also known as Kalkulam Palace, is a Travancore-era palace located in Padmanabhapuram in the Kanyakumari district of the Indian state of Tamil Nadu. The palace is owned, controlled and maintained by kerala government. Padmanabhapuram is the former capital city of





Mathoor Aqueduct

Mathoor Aqueduct was constructed in 1966 as a drought relief measure over the river Pahrali to carry water for irrigation from an elevated level of one hill to another. Basically built as an aqueduct to transport water for irrigation purposes, Mathoor Hanging Bridge is the tallest and longest trough bridge in Asia. It is 115 ft in height and 1 km long.

ACCOMMODATION

SPARSA RESORT Distance From Venue: 20.6 Km









Congress Secretariat

Dr N Palaniappan

Vice President FOGSI

Dr Rashmi Ajit

Organising Secretary Nagercoil

Dr Sundar Narayana

Organising Chairperson Nagercoil

BEWELL HOSPITALS

K P Road, Nagercoil

Mobile: 9443124515, **Tel:** 04652-223245, 223244

E-mail: szvpcon2025@gmail.com

Professional Conference Organizer & Travel Manager

Mr. Thirupathi Atkapuram

Director - Operations & BD

Mr. Venkatesh G

+91 8919819391

venkat.guntoju@meetyevents.com

Ms. Prashanthi Erra

+91 7997765680

prashanthi.erra@meetyevents.com

Mr. Avinash Ramesh

+91 9381973033 avinash.ramesh@meetyevents.com



Meety Events Private Limited

Office No. 207, HITEX 2nd Floor,

HITEX Trade Fair Office Building, Izzathnagar, Hyderabad - 500084. **meetyevents.com**